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l . Civil servant (ai l Ci(' \'( ministry ) 

:' I\:fc 11 cl' 

J. l~ aih'a ' 
4. T-.·kc1)m 

:5 . Pos1<.1i 

6. Bank 
7. (iovi undertaking companies 

1. direct recruitment 
a. toial direct recruitment done by ccntrnl glJvt 
b. total SC( scheduled caste) direct rccruit1nc11t done by central goYt l~" 
c. total ST(scheduled ti·iks) direct rccrui.tmcnt done h) ccntr~il gnvt . ":..~. 

d. le.Hal OBC(Other Bachvard Classes) direct recruitment dune by cen tral ,, ' 
govt 
c. total };fo1oritics direct recntitmc11l done by ccntrnl go\-l 
f total divyang ! handicapped /disabled direct recruitment done by ccr1tral 

govt 
g.. total \Vidow direct recruitment done by central govt 
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done by central gnvt 
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done b~ central govt 
j. Total direct employees in Class l or (rroup A (Cla zetted'i 
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n. Total direct employees in Class i V or Ciroup D 
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I undcrsumd !.2 0\ Crl11ll t'.11 l is crcatin~ crorc or iobs and recru it men t in CC lltr:ll 
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services also . I think gO\l is doing c:..:cellent _job and need to ·comi nuc tilt' 
same. l need some data poi nts as per below ­

I need belo'v data starti11g 1010 .till 2017 on yearl: basic ( il11atKial year or ·; ~a 
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2. Defence 
3. Raihvay 
4. Telecom 
S. Postal 


Original RTI Text 6. Bank 

7. Cl'ovt undertaking C<.nnpani(:'S .(~ .3ffitl~ 

tfTO): 
1. direct recruitment 
a. total direct rccruitmem done b) central govt 
b. total SC( scheduled casre) direct recruitment done by central govt 
c. total ST( scheduled tribes) direct rccruitrn enl done hy centra l gm t 
d. tow I OBC( Other Bachvard Classesi d irec t recruitment dom.; by cc11tr;il 
gm·t 
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-=-="'--'-'-'---:--~--:-~-:--~~-:--:...~~~ 
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govt 
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h. tota l Surviving Family ,' spouse of dead govt ....:mployc....: direct iTcruiu.i1..:rn 
done by central go vt 
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,)/~< r~ No. 33-01/2017-SEA-l(Pt.I) 
Government of India 

r- Ministry of Commu nications 
r.., Department of Telecommunications 

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road 
New Delhi-110001 

Dated: ~1 1 . 20 17 

To/ 
'.Yls .Rakh1 , 604 , Block-10 , 

L/Suncity Apartment, Outer Ring Road , 
Bangalore-560 102. 

Sub:- RTI application received with registration No.DOTEL/R/2017/80545/1 
dated 23.09.2017 of Ms.Rakhi,for seeking information under RTI ·Act, 
2005. 

Madam, 

In continuation of this Office Ir.of even number Dt.9 .10 17 regard ing the 
subject and to furn ish reply of this Office as under:­

2. The informations of IP&TAFS Gr"B" employees , will be furnished by the CPIO, 
Oto DDG(PAF) ,DoP, OAK Bhawan, as the RTI application has been transferred to 
ADG(PA Admn .) of OAK Bhawan vide this Office Lr.No.40-21/2017-SEA II 
Dt.16 .10.17. 

3. The para-wise reply in respect of IP&TAFS Gr"A" & Gr"C" Officers is as 
below: 

- ---,
Information sought Reply --1Group" A" 

Group"C" 
a.Total direct recruitment by 

Direct recruitment 

2010---09 2015-16-4 
central government. 2011---11 2016-17---1 

2012---09 Total ---5 
2013---18 I2014--- 13 
2015---17 I 
Total...:__ 77 

2010---1b.Total SC(Schedule caste) direct NIL 
recruitment done by central Govt. 2011 ---2 

2012---1 
2013---3 
2014---2 
2015---3 
Total---12 

....N-1L ----------1
/ 2010---0 


recruitment done by central Govt. 

c.Total ST(Schedule Tribe) direct 

2011---1 
I2012---1 

I 2013---0 I
I 

<///<[I\' I 2014---1 Ia <\,?' 2015---2 i 

yr\ tf;/1 C/"-~'( ·~_ _______ __, 

1· 

Total:~'5 - --- _· _-L____ _ J 



d.Total OBC(Other Backward Class) . ( ·~ 
direct recruitment done by central 
Govt. 

e.Total Minorities direct recruitment 
done by central Govt. 

' 

f.Total divyang/handicapped/disabled 3 
direct recruitment done by central 
Govt. 

2010---02 
2011---02 
2012---02 
2013---06 
2014---05 
2015---02 
T t Io a ---19 

As available in this 
office . 

2012----1 
2013----0 
2014----2 
2015----3 
2016----1 
2017----4 
Total---11 

-·-··--·-··· ··-·--·- ..... I' 

NIL 

As available in 
this office. 

' 
2012----2 
2013----0 
2014----0 
2015----1 
2016----2 
2017----0 
Total----5 

2015-16-NIL4 
2016-17---1 
Total ---1 

g.Total Widow direct recruitment done Not applicable in Gr'A' NIL 

by central Govt.6 

h.Total Surviving family/Spouse of 
 Not applicable in Gr'A' NIL 

dead dir.ect recruitment done by 
 l:~· 

~:·central Govt. .'-! • . .,.,,
i.Total Surviving family/Spouse of Not applicable in Gr'A' NIL 

' dead Military direct recruitment done 
by central Govt. 

77j . Total direct employees in Class I. or NA 

Group A(Gazetted) 

k. Total direct employees in Class II or 
Group B(Gazetted) 

The RTI application 
has been transferred 
to CPIO, OAK Bhawan 
for informations related 
to Group'B' cadre . 

NA 


I. Total direct employees in Class II or 
Group B(Non Gazetted) 

m. Total direct employees in Class Ill 
or Group C 

As in reply to para k. 

------­

NIL 
(Promotional 
Post) 
2015-16-4 
2016-17--- 1 
Total ---5 

· 

n. Total direct employees in Class IV 
or Group D 

--- -­ NIL 



--

--

------
------

o. Total retirement by central govt. 
p. Total retirement in Group. A 

q. Total retirement in Group. B. 

r. Total retirement in .Group. C. 
s. Total retirement in Group. D. 

YEAR 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

Upto } 

31.8.17} 


Total 

The RTI 
has been transferred 
to CPIO, OAK Bhawan 
for informations related 

~: 

to Group'B' cadre. 
NIL 
NIL 

NIL 
No. Of ! 

Retirement 

31 

18 

21 

20 -· 

36 
 I -----­
26 

29 


17 


198 


application 

3. Regarding Contract recruitment in 2.a. too. the reply is NIL. 

4. In case you are not satisfied with the reply you may prefer appeal , if any in the 

matter before the Appellate Authority- Shri Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, DOG (E&F) & First 

Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications , Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi­
110001 . 




i1 , 

I 
I 

I 

No. 33-01/2017-SEA-I (Pt -1) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road 


New Delhi-110001 


Sub:-Transfer of RTI application Dt.23.09.2017 with registration 
No.DOTEL/R/2017/80545/1 of Ms.Rakhi , Bengaluru seeking information underRTI 
ACT-2005. 

The undersigned is to forward here with the above mentioned RTI application 
of Ms. Rakhi , (Regn. No. DOTEL/R/2017 /80545/1) for furnishing information directly to the 
applicant in terms of Section6(3) of RTI ACT-2005 . 

Encl: As above 

. ~rely~· 
(MarnshK~
Director (SEA) & CPIO 

To 

1.All CPIOS O/o Pr.CsCA/DG, NICF. 

Copy to : 

Ms. Rakhi , Block-10, Sunc.ity Apartment, Outer Ring Road , Bangalore-560 102 . -Furt~er 

communication may kindly be taken up with the above mentioned CPIOs. The reply 
pertaining .to this Office will be furnished shortly. 

·~ 
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