RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनरोध विवरण)

Registration 1904 11 R. 2007 805450

Number (पंजीकरण संख्या):

Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख):

transferred from Theorement of Lekcommunications on 18 09 101. With Reserved

Remarks(टिप्पणी):

Information sought by applicant does not appear to be compiled by any one Public Authority(PA) and is scattered across multiple/all PAs Applicant is advised to apply directly with the concerned PA and obtain List of Central PA available. in RTIMIS https://rtionline.gov.in/. RTI is transfered u/s 6 (3) to central Recruiting Agencies UPSC/SSC, DPPW, Def, telecom, rail, posts DPE, DFS & Exp to provide any compiled info in their records and marked to CPIO in DoPT.

Type of Receipt

Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority

Language of English

(रसीद का प्रकार):

Request (अन्रोध की भाषा):

Vame (नाम): Rakhi

Gender (लिंग): Female

.ddress (पता): 604 - block 10. suncity apartment, outer ring road, bangalore, Pin:560102

State (राज्य) : Karnataka

Country (देश): India

/(फोन नंबर):

Phone Number Details not provided

Mobile Number +91-

(मोबाईल नंबर): ⁸²⁷⁷²⁸⁷⁶⁴⁵

Email-ID (ईमेल- rakhimital@yahoo.co.in

आईडी) :

Status (स्थिति)

Education Status:

Rural/Urban):

Requester Letter Details not provided

Details not

Number(निवेदक

Letter Date:

provided

पत्र संख्या):

Below Poverty

U is Requester No

Indian

Line ? (क्या

Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)

आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?):

Amount Paid (राशि का भगतान): 0 (Received by Department of Personnei & Training contental 1 - 4 - 13 Mart 11 a

Payment Mode of Payment (भगतान का प्रकार)

Aprajita Sharema, Dir(SEA)

Request Pertains

, नातखित सबंधित है):

I need information provided by central government and I do not a reason information related to State TIT -

I understand government is creating crope of jobs and recruitment at ceausa services also. I think govt is doing excellent job and need to continue the same. I need some data point (as per below

I need below data starting 2010 till 2017 on yearly basic i financial year or any other yearly format 1st April to 31st Mar or 1st Jan to 31st Dec) for below departments -

- 1. Civil servant (all Govt ministry)
- 2 Defence
- 3. Railway
- 4. Telecom
- 5. Postal
- 6. Bank
- 7. Govt undertaking companies
- 1. direct recruitment
- a, total direct recruitment done by central govt
- b. total SC(scheduled caste) direct recruitment done by central govt
- c. total ST(scheduled tribes) direct recruitment done by central govt
- Information d. total OBC(Other Backward Classes) direct recruitment done by central

Sought (जानकारी

मांगी):

e. total Minorities direct recruitment done by central govt

f. total divyang / handicapped /disabled direct recruitment done by central

g. total widow direct recruitment done by central govt

h. total Surviving Family / spouse of dead govt employee direct recruitment done by central govt

i. total Surviving Family / spouse of dead Military person direct recruitment done by central govt

j. Total direct employees in Class I or Group A (Gazetted)

k. Total direct employees in Class II or Group B (Gazetted)

1. Total direct employees in Class II or Group B (Non-Gazetted)

m. Total direct employees in Class III or Group C

n. Total direct employees in Class IV or Group D

note - can club point k and l if do not have individual data and for other department give data in other class / Group

- o. total retirement by central govt
- p. Total retirement in Group A
- q. Total retirement in Group B
- r. Total retirement in Group C
- s. Total retirement in Group D
- 2. contract recruitment -
- a, total contract recruitment done by central govt

coal is it scheduled a september the children in central gover-

... local bit is a backgled of less commet recruimpers. Jone by contral gove

- d. total OBC(Other Backward Classes) contract recruitment done by easir
- 2. testal Minorities contract recruitment dura be contral gover
- f. total divyang handicapped disabled contract rectailment done by contral
- mes recomment done by central govi
- h. total Surviving Family spouse of dead govt employee contract recruitment done by central gove
- i, total Surviving Famay spouse of dead Military berson contract recruitment done by central gov!
- Lotal contract employees in Class For Group A
- k. Total contract employees in Class II or Group B
- l. Total contract employees in Class III or Group C
- o. Total contract employees in Class IV or Group D

note - Pls forward to other department if you do not have answer.

I need information provided by central government and I do not want any. information related to State / UT -

I understand government is creating crore of jobs and recruitment in central services also. I think govt is doing excellent job and need to continue the same. I need some data points as per below -

I need below data starting 2010 till 2017 on yearly basic (financial year or any other yearly format 1st April to 31st Mar or 1st Jan to 31st Dec) for below departments -

- 1. Civil servant (all Govt ministry)
- 2. Defence
- 3. Railway
- 4. Telecom
- 5. Postal

Original RTI Text 6. Bank

(मल आरटीआई

7. Govt undertaking companies.

पाठ):

- 1. direct recruitment
- a. total direct recruitment done by central govt
- b. total SC(scheduled caste) direct recruitment done by central govt
- c. total ST(scheduled tribes) direct recruitment done by central govt
- d. total OBC(Other Backward Classes) direct recruitment done by central 20V1
- e. total Minorities direct recruitment done by central govt
- f. total divyang / handicapped /disabled direct recruitment done by central govt
- g. total widow direct recruitment done by central govt
- h. total Surviving Family / spouse of dead govt employee direct recruitment done by central govt
- Literal Salviving Finally spouse of dead Military person direct recruiment done by central govi
- i. Total direct employees in Class I or Group A (Gazetted)
- k. Fotal direct employees in Class II or Group B (Gazetted)

Total direct employees in CT 1994 and Bit Non-ca

in. Total direct employees at Carina and sup-

n. Total direct employees in Class IV or Group D note - can club point k and Lif do not have individual data and for other department give data in other class. Group

- or roud retirement by central gent
- p. Total retirement in Group A
- g Total actionment in Group [1
- i. Total retirement in Group C
- s. Total retirement in Group D
- 2. contact recruiment -
- a, total contract recruitment done by central govf
- b. total SC(scheduled easte) contract recruitment done by central govt
- c. total ST(scheduled tribes) contract recruitment done by central govt
- d. total OBC(Other Backward Classes) contract recruitment done by central govt
- e. total Minorities contract recruitment done by central govt : *\footnote{1}
- f. total divyang / handicapped /disabled contract recruitment done by central govt
- g. total widow contract recruitment done by central govt
- h. total Surviving Family / spouse of dead govt employee contract recruitment done by central govt
- i. total Surviving Family / spouse of dead Military person contract recruitment done by central govt
- j. Total contract employees in Class I or Group A
- k. Total contract employees in Class II or Group B
- 1. Total contract employees in Class III or Group C
- o. Total contract employees in Class IV or Group D

note - Pls forward to other department if you do not have answer.

Print Save Close

No. 33-01/2017-SEA-I(Pt.I)
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road
New Delhi-110001

Dated: 3-11.2017

To
Ms.Rakhi, 604, Block-10,
Suncity Apartment, Outer Ring Road,
Bangalore-560 102.

Sub:- RTI application received with registration No.DOTEL/R/2017/80545/1 dated 23.09.2017 of Ms.Rakhi,for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Madam,

In continuation of this Office Ir.of even number Dt.9.10.17 regarding the subject and to furnish reply of this Office as under:-

- 2. The informations of IP&TAFS Gr"B" employees, will be furnished by the CPIO, O/o DDG(PAF),DoP, DAK Bhawan, as the RTI application has been transferred to ADG(PA Admn.) of DAK Bhawan vide this Office Lr.No.40-21/2017-SEA II Dt.16.10.17.
- 3. The para-wise reply in respect of IP&TAFS Gr"A" & Gr"C" Officers is as below:

	Information sought	Reply	
	Direct recruitment	Group"A"	
	T (1	0010 00	Group"C"
	a.Total direct recruitment by	201009	2015-164
	central government.	201111 201209	2016-171
		201209	<u>Total5</u>
		201413	
	·	201517	
		Total77	* * *
	b.Total SC(Schedule caste) direct	20101	NIL
	recruitment done by central Govt.	20112	¥
	*	20121	4.
		20133	
		20142	
		<u>20153</u> Total12	
		10tal12	
	c.Total ST(Schedule Tribe) direct	20100	NIL
	recruitment done by central Govt.	20111	4
		20121	
/		20130	ŀ
/	7.	20141	
11/201	• `	20152	
In.		<u>Total5</u>	
		*	*

The West Wheel

		•
d.Total OBC(Other Backward Class). direct recruitment done by central Govt.	201002 201102 201202 201306 201405 201502 Total19	NIL .
e.Total Minorities direct recruitment done by central Govt.	As available in this office.	As available in this office.
	20121 20130 20142 20153 20161 20174 Total11	20122 20130 20140 20151 20162 20170 Total5
f.Total divyang/handicapped/disabled direct recruitment done by central Govt.	3	2015-16—NIL4 2016-171 Total1
g.Total Widow direct recruitment done by central Govt.6	Not applicable in Gr'A'	NIL
h.Total Surviving family/Spouse of dead direct recruitment done by central Govt.	Not applicable in Gr'A'	NIL
i.Total Surviving family/Spouse of dead Military direct recruitment done by central Govt.	Not applicable in Gr'A'	NIL
j. Total direct employees in Class I. or Group A(Gazetted)	77	NA
k. Total direct employees in Class II or Group B(Gazetted)	The RTI application has been transferred to CPIO, DAK Bhawan for informations related to Group'B' cadre.	NA .
I. Total direct employees in Class II or Group B(Non Gazetted)	As in reply to para k.	NIL (Promotional Post)
m. Total direct employees in Class III or Group C		2015-16—4 2016-171 Total5
n. Total direct employees in Class IV or Group D		NIL

o. Total retirement by central govt.					
p. Total retirement in Group. A.	YEAR	No. Of Retirement	INIL		
	2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Upto } 31.8.17}	31 18 21 20 36 26 29 17 ———————————————————————————————————			
,					
q. Total retirement in Group. B.	The RTI application has been transferred to CPIO, DAK Bhawan for informations related to Group'B' cadre.		s, all the		
r. Total retirement in Group. C.			NIL		
s. Total retirement in Group. D.			NIL #		

- 3. Regarding Contract recruitment in 2.a. to o. the reply is NIL.
- 4. In case you are not satisfied with the reply you may prefer appeal, if any in the matter before the Appellate Authority- Shri Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, DDG (E&F) & First Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

Yours Sincerely,

(Aprajita Sharrma)
Director(SEA)&CPIO

111

No. 33-01/2017-SEA-I (Pt - I)
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road
New Delhi-110001

Dated: 05

) ع

Sub:-Transfer of RTI application Dt.23.09.2017 with registration No.DOTEL/R/2017/80545/1 of Ms.Rakhi, Bengaluru seeking information under RTI ACT-2005.

The undersigned is to forward here with the above mentioned RTI application of Ms.Rakhi, (Regn.No. DOTEL/R/2017/80545/1) for furnishing information directly to the applicant in terms of Section6(3) of RTI ACT-2005.

Encl: As above

(Manish Kumar Gupta) Director (SEA) & CPIO

To

1.All CPIOS O/o Pr.CsCA/DG, NICF.

Copy to:

Ms. Rakhi, Block-10, Suncity Apartment, Outer Ring Road, Bangalore-560 102.-Further communication may kindly be taken up with the above mentioned CPIOs. The reply pertaining to this Office will be furnished shortly.

J. Mariorait